
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-332

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Public Works - Highway Construction and
Engineering Division

On agenda: Final action:4/6/2021 4/6/2021

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the State-Funded Grant Program
Agreement between Broward County and the Florida Department of Transportation for improvements
to Wiles Road from University Drive to Riverside Drive, reducing the grant funding for the project from
a not-to-exceed amount of $6,250,000 to $5,145,336 to reflect the awarded construction bid amount
being lower than the estimated cost in the original grant agreement; and authorize Mayor and Clerk to
execute same. (Commission District 3)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Supplemental Agreement Number One, 2. Exhibit 2 - State-Funded Grant Agreement, 3.
Exhibit 3 - FDOT Bid Concurrence

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

